accordance with the provisions of Statement of Financial Accounting Standards (�SFAS�) No. 141, Business Combinations.

We are providing this information to aid you in your analysis of the financial aspects of the acquisition. The unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial statements described above should be read in conjunction with KBL�s historical financial statements and those of Summer
and the related notes thereto. The pro forma adjustments are preliminary and the unaudited pro forma information is not necessarily indicative of
the financial position or results of operations that may have actually occurred had the acquisition taken place on the dates noted, or of KBL�s
future financial position or operating results.

61

Edgar Filing: KBL Healthcare Acquisition Corp. II - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 91

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

Assuming No Conversions

September 30, 2006

(In thousands of dollars)

Summer KBL Adjustments Pro forma
Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 244 $ 23 $ 51,653 a $ 29,138

(20,000)b
(2,782)c

New York Muni Cash Trust held in trust �  49,878 (49,878)a �
Accrued interest held in trust �  1,775 (1,775)a �
Trade receivables 10,567 �  �  10,567
Inventory 11,337 �  �  11,337
Prepaid expenses 323 74 �  397
Other current assets �  1 �  1

Total current assets 22,471 51,751 (22,782) 51,440
Property and equipment, net 3,798 5 �  3,803
Goodwill 92 �  15,802 b 15,894
Other intangible assets, net 79 �  22,921 b 23,000
Deferred acquisition costs �  321 (321)c �
Deferred tax asset �  453 �  453

Total assets $ 26,440 $ 52,530 $ 15,620 $ 94,590

Liabilities and stockholders equity
Current liabilities
Line of credit $ 10,567 $ �  $ �  $ 10,567
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 9,632 446 (373)c 9,705
Deferred trust income �  497 (497)d �
Capital and income tax payable �  315 �  315
Notes payable�short term 280 �  �  280

Total current liabilities 20,479 1,258 (870) 20,867
Notes payable�long term 1,078 �  �  1,078

Total liabilities 21,557 1,258 (870) 21,945

Minority interest 657 �  (657) �

Common stock subject to conversion �  9,829 (9,829)d �

Common stock 76 1 (76)b 1
Additional paid in capital 144 40,632 (144)b 71,337

20,876 b
9,829 d

Other comprehensive income 129 �  (129)b �
Retained earnings 4,534 810 (4,534)b 1,307

Edgar Filing: KBL Healthcare Acquisition Corp. II - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 92

497d

Stockholders equity 4,226 41,443 26,976 72,645

Total liabilities and stockholders equity $ 26,440 $ 52,530 $ 15,620 $ 94,590

62

Edgar Filing: KBL Healthcare Acquisition Corp. II - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 93

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

Assuming Maximum Conversions

September 30, 2006

(In thousands of dollars)

Summer KBL Adjustments Pro forma
Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 244 $ 23 $ 51,653 a $ 18,812

(20,000)b
(2,782)c
(9,829)d

(497)d
New York Muni Cash Trust held in trust �  49,878 (49,878)a �
Accrued interest held in trust �  1,775 (1,775)a �
Trade receivables 10,567 �  �  10,567
Inventory 11,337 �  �  11,337
Prepaid expenses 323 74 �  397
Other current assets �  1 �  1

Total current assets 22,471 51,751 (33,108) 41,114
Property and equipment, net 3,798 5 �  3,803
Goodwill 92 �  15,802 b 15,894
Other intangible assets, net 79 �  22,921 b 23,000
Deferred acquisition costs �  321 (321)c �
Deferred tax asset �  453 �  453

Total assets $ 26,440 $ 52,530 $ 5,294 $ 84,264

Liabilities and stockholders equity
Current liabilities
Line of credit $ 10,567 $ �  $ �  $ 10,567
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 9,632 446 (373)c 9,705
Deferred trust income �  497 (497)d �
Capital and income tax payable �  315 �  315
Notes payable�short term 280 �  �  280

Total current liabilities 20,479 1,258 (870) 20,867
Notes payable�long term 1,078 �  �  1,078

Total liabilities 21,557 1,258 (870) 21,945

Minority interest 657 �  (657) �

Common stock subject to conversion �  9,829 (9,829)d �

Common stock 76 1 (76)b 1
Additional paid in capital 144 40,632 (144)b 61,508

20,876 b
Other comprehensive income 129 �  (129)b �

Edgar Filing: KBL Healthcare Acquisition Corp. II - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 94

Retained earnings 4,534 810 (4,534)b 810

Stockholders equity 4,226 41,443 16,650 62,319

Total liabilities and stockholders equity $ 26,440 $ 52,530 $ 5,294 $ 84,264

63

Edgar Filing: KBL Healthcare Acquisition Corp. II - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 95

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income and Per Share Data

Assuming No Conversions

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006

(In thousands of dollars, except for per share amounts)

Summer KBL Adjustments Pro forma
Net sales $ 39,813 $ �  $ �  $ 39,813
Cost of goods sold 24,512 �  �  24,512

Gross profit 15,301 �  �  15,301
General & administrative expenses 7,651 469 770 e 8,890
Selling expenses 4,376 �  �  4,376

Operating income 3,274 (469) (770) 2,036
Interest expense 653 �  �  653
Interest income �  (1,103) (274)d (844)

533 f

Income before income taxes 2,621 634 (1,029) 2,226
Income tax provision 29 132 796 g 957

Net income before minority interest 2,592 502 (1,825) 1,269
Minority interest in net income of affiliates 287 �  (287) e �

Net income $ 2,305 $ 502 $ (1,538) $ 1,269

Weighted average number of shares outstanding:
Basic 11,200,000  h 15,116,667
Diluted 11,200,000  h 16,416,295

Net income per share
Basic $ 0.04 $ 0.08

Diluted $ 0.04 $ 0.08

64

Edgar Filing: KBL Healthcare Acquisition Corp. II - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 96

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income and Per Share Data

Assuming Maximum Conversions

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006

(In thousands of dollars, except for per share amounts)

Summer KBL Adjustments Pro forma
Net sales $ 39,813 $ �  $ �  $ 39,813
Cost of goods sold 24,512 �  �  24,512

Gross profit 15,301 �  �  15,301
General & administrative expenses 7,651 469 770 e 8,890
Selling expenses 4,376 �  �  4,376

Operating income 3,274 (469) (770) 2,036
Interest expense 653 �  �  653
Interest income �  (1,103) 427 f (676)

Income before income taxes 2,621 634 (1,197) 2,058
Income tax provision 29 132 724 g 885

Net income before minority interest $ 2,592 $ 502 $ (1,921) 1,173
Minority interset in net income of affiliates 287 �  (287) e �

Net income $ 2,305 $ 502 $ (1,634) $ 1,173

Weighted average number of shares outstanding:
Basic 11,200,000  h 13,277,587
Diluted 11,200,000  h 14,577,215

Net income per share
Basic $ 0.04 $ 0.09

Diluted $ 0.04 $ 0.08

65

Edgar Filing: KBL Healthcare Acquisition Corp. II - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 97

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income and Per Share Data

Assuming No Conversions

Year Ended December 31, 2005

(In thousands, except for per share amounts)

Summer KBL Adjustments Pro forma
Net sales $ 35,535 $ �  $ �  $ 35,535
Cost of goods sold 23,008 �  �  23,008

Gross profit 12,527 �  �  12,527
General & administrative expenses 5,408 322 1,026 e 6,756
Selling expenses 5,151 �  �  5,151

Operating income 1,968 (322) (1,026) 620
Interest expense 451 �  �  451
Interest income �  (896) (223)d (686)

433 f

Income before income taxes 1,517 574 (1,236) 855
Income tax provision 31 265 72 g 368

Net income before minority interest 1,486 309 (1,308) 487
Minority interest in net income of affiliates 161 �  (161) e �

Net income $ 1,325 $ 309 $ (1,147) $ 487

Weighted average number of shares outstanding:
Basic 8,291,507 h 15,116,667
Diluted 8,291,507 h 15,547,917

Net income per share
Basic $ 0.04 $ 0.03

Diluted $ 0.04 $ 0.03

66

Edgar Filing: KBL Healthcare Acquisition Corp. II - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 98

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income and Per Share Data

Assuming Maximum Conversions

Year Ended December 31, 2005

(In thousands, except for per share amounts)

Summer KBL Adjustments Pro forma
Net sales $ 35,535 $ �  $ �  $ 35,535
Cost of goods sold 23,008 �  �  23,008

Gross profit 12,527 �  �  12,527
General & administrative expenses 5,408 322 1,026 e 6,756
Selling expenses 5,151 �  �  5,151

Operating income 1,968 (322) (1,026) 620
Interest expense 451 �  �  451
Interest income �  (896) 347 f (549)

Income before income taxes 1,517 574 (1,373) 718
Income tax provision 31 265 13 g 309

Net income before minority interest 1,486 309 (1,386) 409
Minority interest in net income of affiliates 161 �  (161) e �

Net income $ 1,325 $ 309 $ (1,225) $ 409

Weighted average number of shares outstanding:
Basic 8,291,507 h 13,277,587
Diluted 8,291,507 h 13,708,837

Net income per share
Basic $ 0.04 $ 0.03

Diluted $ 0.04 $ 0.03

67

Edgar Filing: KBL Healthcare Acquisition Corp. II - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 99

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(In thousands, except for per share amounts)

a To record release of funds held in the trust fund.
b To record the $43,776 purchase of all the stockholders� equity of Summer and the allocation of the purchase price to assets acquired and